

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 942 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Ganshyam S/o Suresh Khunte
V/S

....PETITIONER

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secy. For Law And..RESPONDENT
Judiciary Department, Mumbai And Ors.

ADV ATHARVA S. MANOHAR for Petitioner,
ADV AMOL B PATIL FOR PETITIONER (IN WP 3357/2025,
WP 3358/2025 AND WP 3359/2025)
ADV ABHAY SAMBRE for Respondent-2, 3, 6 AND 7,
DR R S SIRPURKAR FOR RES-2 AND 3 (IN WP 3357/2025,
WP 3358/2025 AND WP 3359/2025),
ADV SUNIL D PATIL FOR RES 4 TO 11(IN WP 3357/2025,
WP 3358/2025),
ADV T S DESHPANDE FOR RES-6 AND 7 (IN WP
3359/2025)

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : **26th March, 2026**

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 07.04.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)